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Onions - salad | Diseases
Diseases Active Product Label

Max
Individual
Dose

Max
No HI EU MRL

mg/kg PCS No Supplier
Use
By
Date

Alternaria Fluxapyroxad,
Difenoconazole Perseus 1.0 l/ha 2 wk 9, 0.7 06476 BASF

Botrytis
Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 8 l/ha 0 wk - 03847 Bayer

Cyprodinil, Fludioxonil Botrefin 1.0 kg/ha 3 per
crop 2 wk 0.8, 5 06480 Finchimica

Clayton Gear 1.0 kg/ha 3 per
crop 2 wk 0.8, 5 06607 Clayton

Switch 1.0 kg/ha 2 wk 0.8, 5 06414 Syngenta

Cladosporium Azoxystrobin Amistar 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05072 Syngenta

Azofin 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06635 Clayton

Globaztar AZT 250 SC 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 07114 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Globaztar SC 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05529 Globachem

Hill-Star 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06809
Hillfield Trading
and
Investments Ltd

Oxe 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06463 Albaugh
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Pantha 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06445 TerreChem

Roubaix 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06720 Rotam

Zoxis 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05348 Arysta

Downy Mildew Amistar 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05072 Syngenta

Azofin 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06635 Clayton

Globaztar AZT 250 SC 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 07114 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Globaztar SC 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05529 Globachem

Hill-Star 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06809
Hillfield Trading
and
Investments Ltd

Oxe 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06445 TerreChem

Roubaix 1.0 l/ha - 3 wk 10 06720 Rotam

Zoxis 1.0 l/ha 3 wk 10 05348 Arysta

Azoxystrobin,
Difenoconazole Amistar Top 1.0 l/ha 1 wk 10, 9 04582 Syngenta

Fluopicolide,
Propamocarb Infinito 1.6 l/ha 2 wk 10, 30 04309 Bayer
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Mandipropamid Revus 0.6 l/ha 2 wk 7 05154 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Rust Fluxapyroxad,
Difenoconazole Perseus 1.0 l/ha 2 wk 9, 0.7 06476 BASF

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 1 0.36 kg/ha 3 wk 0.1, 2 04642 Bayer

White Rot Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Signum 1.5 kg/ha 2 wk 6, 1.5 03799 BASF

1   A maximum of 3 applications per calender year may be applied to the same area
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Aphid lambda-Cyhalothrin Stealth 75 mls/ha
2

per
crop

2 wk 0.2 06468 Syngenta

Caterpillar
Bacillus thuringiensis
subspecies kurstaki EG
2348

Lepinox Plus 1.0 kg/ha 05254 Fargro

lambda-Cyhalothrin Stealth 75 mls/ha
2

per
crop

2 wk 0.2 06468 Syngenta

Cutworm Karate Zeon 75 mls/ha 2 wk 0.2 04084 Syngenta

Ninja 10CS 75 mls/ha 2 wk 0.2 05178 Syngenta

Stealth 75 mls/ha
2

per
crop

2 wk 0.2 06468 Syngenta

Flea Beetle 75 mls/ha
2

per
crop

2 wk 0.2 06468 Syngenta

Leaf Miner 75 mls/ha
2

per
crop

2 wk 0.2 06468 Syngenta

Onion Fly Cyantraniliprole Benevia 10 OD 0.75 l/ha 2 wk 8 05354 Du Pont

Slugs Ferric Phosphate Ironclad 7 kg/ha - 06420 Doff

Sluxx HP 7.0 kg/ha - 05557 Certis

Metaldehyde Axcela 7.0 kg/ha 0.05 04839 YOU Solutions
Germany Gmbh
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Thrips FLiPPER 5.0 l/ha 05027 Alpha Biopesticides
Ltd

Beauveria bassiana
GHA / ATCC 74040 Botanigard OD 1.25 l/ha

25
per
crop

1 day - 06787 Mycotech Europe Ltd

Cyantraniliprole Benevia 10 OD 0.75 l/ha 2 wk 8 05354 Du Pont

Deltamethrin Decis Protech 420 mls/ha 3
days 0.3 05269 Bayer

Fatty acid - C7 - C18 -
potassium salt Tec-Bom 5.75 l/ha - - 05040 Fargro

Metarhizium anisoplice
- ST BIPESCO 5/F52 LALGUARD M52 OD 1.25 l/ha 4

hours - 05859 Fargro

Spinosad Cerami 200 ml/ha
3

per
crop

1 wk 4 07069 Globachem nv

Clayton Relic 200 ml/ha
3

per
crop

1 wk 4 06841 Clayton Plant
Protection Ltd

Spanner 200 ml/ha
3

per
crop

1 wk 4 06922 Galenika-Fitofarmacija

Tracer 200 ml/ha 1 wk 4 02649 Corteva

Whitefly lambda-Cyhalothrin Stealth 75 mls/ha
2

per
crop

2 wk 0.2 06468 Syngenta
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Annuals Bentazone Basagran SG 0.55 kg/ha 3 wk 0.03 05192 BASF

Dimethenamid-P,
Pendimethalin Wing P 4.0 l/ha 0.01,

0.05 03590 BASF

Pendimethalin Stomp Aqua 2.9 l/ha 0.05 03750 BASF

Prosulfocarb Clayton Heed 5.0 l/ha - 0.02 06487 Clayton

Crozier 5.0 l/ha 0.02 06482 Barclay

Defy 5.0 l/ha 0.02 04277 Syngenta

FANTASIA 5.0 l/ha - 0.02 06952 Albaugh TKI
d.o.o

LEES 5.0 l/ha - 0.02 06732 Albaugh TKI
d.o.o

Peloton 5.0 l/ha - 0.02 06481 Barclay

Professional 5.0 l/ha - 0.02 06262 Sharda Spain

Roxy 800 EC 5.0 l/ha - 0.02 05739 Globachem

Pyridate Lentagran WP 2.0 kg/ha 5 wk 1 05580 Certis
Belchim

Grasses Cycloxydim Stratos Ultra 4.0 l/ha 6
weeks 04936 BASF
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